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Step 1. The earbuds would turn on once the cover of charging case is opened
(no need to take the earbuds out of it), or long press the touch panels of
both earbuds to turn on the earbuds, with voice prompt of ‘Power on’.

Step 2. RED and BLUE LED would start blinking on both the earbuds.
Both of the earbuds would automatically pair with each other within 5 secs.

Once they are paired with each other, one of the earbuds would show a RED
and BLUE LED blinking alternatively, which means they are ready to pair
with your smartphone.

Step 3. Now switch on Bluetooth in your smartphone to search for nearby
devices and pair with the name ‘RQ2422’ with voice prompt ‘Connected’
after the pairing succeed. Enter ‘0000’ if prompted for password. 

The earbuds would re-connect with smartphone automatically after pairing.

Notes:
The L or R earbud can be used alone to pair with your smartphone, and
thus only mono sound is available.

2. During Music Playback
2.1 Touch the L or R panel ONCE to Play / Pause the track
2.2 Touch the L or R panel TWICE to skip to Next track
2.3 Touch the L or R panel THREE TIMES to skip to Prev. track
2.4 Long touch the L or R panel for 3 seconds to trigger the Siri or Google
Assistant.

3. During Calls
3.1 Touch the L or R panel ONCE to attend the incoming call / end the call.
3.2 Touch the L or R panel for 2 seconds to reject the incoming call.

4. Charge the Earbuds & Charging Case
4.1 Put the earbuds back into the charging case and close the cover of it,
the earbuds power off and start charging automatically.
4.2 When the Case is charging, the case indicator blinks, and indicator glows
when the case is fully charged. 
Note: The charging case can be charged both by standard USB-C cable and
wireless charging pad (not included.)

5. Product Parameters
Model name: RQ2422
Bluetooth version: 5.3
Bluetooth name: RQ2422 (L / R / Both Earbuds)
Standby time: Approx. 40 hours
Music playback time: up to 7 - 8 hours (40% volume)
Earbuds battery capacity: 40 mAh x L / R
Charging case battery capacity: 450 mAh

Touch panel

Please notice  -  All products are subject to change without any notice.
We take reservations for errors and omissions in the manual.
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Safety information
Please read the safety instructions carefully before using the product for the
first time and keep the instructions for future reference.

1. This product is not a toy. Keep it out of reach of children.
2. Warning: This product includes lithium polymer batteries. 
3. Keep product out of the reach of children and pets to avoid chewing and
    swallowing.
4. Product operating and storage temperature is from 32 degree Fahrenheit to 104
    degree Fahrenheit. Under and over this temperature might affect the function.
5. Never open the product. Touching the inside electrics can cause electric
    shock. Repairs or service should only be performed by qualified personnel.
6. Do not expose to heat, water, moisture, direct sunlight!
7. Please remove the earphones in case of any leakage or excessive heat
    from the product to avoid burns or rash. 
8. Please protect your ears against loud volume. Loud volume can damage
    your ears.
9. Bluetooth wireless technology operates within a range of about 10 m (30
    feet). The maximum communication distance may vary depending on the
    presence of obstacles (people, metal objects, walls, etc.) or the electro-
    magnetic environment.
10. Microwaves emitting from a Bluetooth device may affect the operation of
      electronic medical devices. 

11. The earbuds are IPX5 waterproof. 

Delivery Content:
1. Two earbuds (L / R)        2. USB charging cable
3. Charging case                4. Instruction manual  
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This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
 This device may not cause harmful interference,and This device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Caution: Changes or modifications of this product is not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can 
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.FCC ID: 2A9MY-RQ2422

Usage Instructions

1. Pairing the earbuds with 

your smartphone
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5. Parámetros del producto
Nombre del modelo: RQ2422
Versión de Bluetooth: 5.3
Nombre de Bluetooth: RQ2422 (L / R / Ambos auriculares)
Tiempo en espera: Aprox. 40 horas
Tiempo de reproducción de música: hasta 7 - 8 horas (40% del volumen)
Capacidad de la batería de los auriculares: 40 mAh x L / R
Capacidad de la batería del estuche de carga: 450 mAh

panel táctil

Tenga en cuenta: todos los productos están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso.
Tomamos reservas por errores y omisiones en el manual.

SP SP SP

Contenido de entrega:
1. Dos auriculares (L / R)            2. Cable de carga USB
3. Estuche de carga  4. Manual de instrucciones

SP
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Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. La operación está sujeta a 
las dos condiciones siguientes:
Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas y debe aceptar cualquier 
interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no 
deseado.
Precaución: Los cambios o modificaciones de este producto que no estén expresamente 
aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario 
para operar el equipo.
NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital Clase 
B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados 
para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación 
residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se 
instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias dañinas en las 
comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan 
interferencias en una instalación en particular.
Si este equipo causa interferencias dañinas en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se 
puede determinar encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente 
corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:
-- Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
-- Incrementar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
-- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que está conectado 
el receptor.
-- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda. 
FCC ID: 2A9MY-RQ2422

Instrucciones de uso
1. Emparejamiento de los 
auriculares con tu teléfono
inteligente

Información de seguridad
Lea atentamente las instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar el producto 
para el primera vez y conserve las instrucciones para consultarlas en el futuro.

1. Este producto no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
2. Advertencia: Este producto incluye baterías de polímero de litio. 
3. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas para 
evitar masticarlo y tragar.
4. La temperatura de funcionamiento y almacenamiento del producto es de 32 
grados Fahrenheit a 104 grados Fahrenheit. Por debajo o por encima de esta 
temperatura podría afectar el funcionamiento.
5. Nunca abras el producto. Tocar los componentes eléctricos internos puede 
causar daños eléctricos. choque. Las reparaciones o el servicio sólo deben 
ser realizados por personal calificado.
6. ¡No lo exponga al calor, agua, humedad ni luz solar directa!
7. Quítese los auriculares en caso de fugas o calor excesivo. del producto 
para evitar quemaduras o sarpullidos. 
8. Proteja sus oídos del volumen alto. El volumen alto puede dañar tus oídos.
9. La tecnología inalámbrica Bluetooth funciona dentro de un rango de 
aproximadamente 10 m (30 pies). La distancia máxima de comunicación 
puede variar dependiendo del presencia de obstáculos (personas, objetos 
metálicos, paredes, etc.) o la descarga eléctrica. ambiente magnético.
10. Las microondas emitidas desde un dispositivo Bluetooth pueden afectar el 
funcionamiento de dispositivos médicos electrónicos. 
11. Los auriculares son resistentes al agua IPX5.

Paso 1. Los auriculares se encenderán una vez que se abra la tapa del 
estuche de carga. (no es necesario quitarse los auriculares), o mantenga 
presionados los paneles táctiles de ambos auriculares para encenderlos, con 
el mensaje de voz "Encendido".

Paso 2. Los LED ROJO y AZUL comenzarían a parpadear en ambos 
auriculares. Ambos auriculares se emparejarán automáticamente entre sí en 5 
segundos.

Una vez que estén emparejados entre sí, uno de los auriculares mostrará un 
color ROJO. y el LED AZUL parpadeando alternativamente, lo que significa 
que están listos para emparejarse con tu teléfono inteligente.

Paso 3. Ahora enciende Bluetooth en tu teléfono inteligente para buscar 
lugares cercanos. dispositivos y emparejar con el nombre "RQ2422" con 
mensaje de voz "Conectado" después de que el emparejamiento sea exitoso. 
Ingrese '0000' si se le solicita la contraseña. 

Los auriculares se volverían a conectar con el teléfono inteligente 
automáticamente después del emparejamiento.

Notas:
El auricular L o R se puede usar solo para emparejarlo con su teléfono 
inteligente y por lo tanto, sólo está disponible el sonido mono.

2. Durante la reproducción de música
2.1 Toque el panel L o R UNA VEZ para reproducir/pausar la pista
2.2 Toque el panel L o R DOS VECES para pasar a la siguiente pista
2.3 Toque el panel L o R TRES VECES para saltar a Anterior. pista
2.4 Toque prolongadamente el panel L o R durante 3 segundos para activar 
Siri o Google Asistente.

3. Durante las llamadas
3.1 Toque el panel L o R UNA VEZ para atender la llamada entrante/finalizar 
la llamada.
3.2 Toque el panel L o R durante 2 segundos para rechazar la llamada 
entrante.

4. Cargue los auriculares y el estuche de carga
4.1 Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga y cierre la tapa.
los auriculares se apagan y comienzan a cargarse automáticamente.
4.2 Cuando el estuche se está cargando, el indicador del estuche parpadea y 
el indicador se ilumina cuando el caso esté completamente cargado. 
Nota: El estuche de carga se puede cargar mediante un cable USB-C 
estándar y plataforma de carga inalámbrica (no incluida).
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